

BEFORE THE MISSISSIPPI COURT OF APPEALS
No 2016-CA-01230-COA

JOHN PHINIZEE

APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
LOWNDES COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

BRIEF OF THE APPELLANT

ORAL AGRUMENT REQUESTED

SUBMITTED BY:

Blewett William Thomas
MSB #8116
264 Blewett Road
Columbus, MS 39701
Tel. (228) 863-4800
Fax (662) 327-8579

BEFORE THE MISSISSIPPI COURT OF APPEALS
No 2016-CA-01230-COA

JOHN PHINIZEE

APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STANDARD OF REVIEW	15
STATEMENT CONCERNING ORAL ARGUMENT	15
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	16
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE NO. 1: The Record Confirms That Phinizee Is Mentally Disabled And That These Disabilities Precluded Him From Assisting His Attorney At Trial	17
ISSUE NO. 2: The Record Confirms That Phinizee Was Prejudiced By Ineffective Assistance Of His Trial Attorney	20
ISSUE NO. 3: It Was Plain Error For The Trial Judge To In Effect Render A Superceding Opinion Concerning Phinizee’s Competency	24
CONCLUSION	25
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Constitutional and Statutory Authority

Miss. Const. art. 3, § 26	17
Miss. Code Ann. § 99-39-1	6
Miss. Code Ann. § 99-39-5	6

Cases

<i>Billiot v. State</i> , 655 So.2d 1 (Miss. 1995)	24
<i>Brasso v. State</i> , 195 So.3d 856 (Miss. Ct. App. 2016)	16, 20
<i>Brown v. State</i> , 798 So.2d 481 (Miss. 2001)	21
<i>Carr v. State</i> , 873 So.2d 991 (Miss. 2004)	21
<i>Christophersen v. Allied-Signal Corp.</i> , 939 F.2d 1106 (5th Cir.1991)	24
<i>Coleman v. State</i> , 127 So.3d 161 (Miss. 2013)	17
<i>Colorado v. Connelly</i> , 479 U.S. 157 (1986)	23
<i>Davis v. State</i> , 904 So.2d 1212 (Miss. Ct. App. 2004)	15
<i>Dickerson v. State</i> , 175 So.3d 8 (Miss. 2015)	20, 24
<i>Drope v. Missouri</i> , 420 U.S. 162 (1975)	17
<i>Dusky v. United States</i> , 362 U.S. 402 (1960)	17
<i>Fisher v. State</i> , 532 So.2d 992 (Miss.1988)	21
<i>Harden v. State</i> , 59 So.3d 594 (Miss. 2011)	24
<i>Hollie v. State</i> , 174 So.3d 824 (Miss. 2015)	17
<i>Kaupp v. Texas</i> , 538 U.S. 626 (2003)	23
<i>Keller v. State</i> , 138 So.3d 817 (Miss. 2014)	23
<i>Kircher v. State</i> , 753 So.2d 1017 (Miss. 1999)	23

<i>Lafayette v. State</i> , 90 So.3d 1215 (Miss. 2012)	15
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	22
<i>Morgan v. State</i> , 681 So.2d 82 (Miss. 1996)	22
<i>Pate v. Robinson</i> , 383 U.S. 375 (1966)	17
<i>Ross v. State</i> , 954 So.2d 968 (Miss. 2007)	18
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 149 So.3 1027 (Miss. 2014)	17, 20
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	21
<i>Williams v. State</i> , 205 Miss. 515, 39 So.2d 3 (1949)	17
<u>Rules</u>	
URCCC 9.06	16, 17, 18
